RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTIONS 1998

27 August,

1998.
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Freetown

Caribbean
Shores

Pickstock

1988

3058

1489

1777

2751

1341

9 (0.50%

7(.25%)

8 (.60%)

Espat, Jorge Luis
3 1/2 miles Northern Highway, Belize City
Educator

Quan, Marisa Marisol
#106 Belama Phase II, Belize City
Public Relations Manager

Rodriguez, Abel J.
2 1/2 Miles Northern Hi ghway, Belize City
Tour Boat Rental

Coye, Jose
3-13th Street, Belize City
Public Accountant

Esquivel, Manuel
#8 Daly Street, Belize City
Politician

Pollard, Marilyn
Lucky Strike Village, Belize District
Teacher

Price, George
#43 Pickstock Street
Belize City, Worker

Elrington, Wilfred
#4-2nd Street, Kings Park, Belize City
Lawyer

Roberts, Ivan # 4 Belize Street, Belmopan,
Computer Specialist

PDP

PUP

UDP

PDP

PUP

PDP

1276

471

21

1199

613

71.81

1.18

55.62

53.17

45.71

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED
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(94

Fort George

Albert

Queen’s Square

1693

1738

1904

1531

1717

9 (.59%)

9 (.57%)

11 (.64%)

Musa, Said Wilbert
#1 'E' Street, Belize City
Attorney-at-Law

Aikman, Derek
#905 Bella Vista, Belize City
Manager

Espat, Mark Anthony
#78 Regent Street, Belize City
Manager

Lewis, Gilda Jo-Ann
#7138 B.E.C. Layout, Belize City
Teacher

Morrison, Thomas "Tom"
#58 Racecourse Street, Belize City
Engineering Consultant

Smith, Ruth Patricia

Sandhill, Grace Bank, Northern Highway,
Belize District,

Teacher

Barrow, Dean Oliver
Seashore Drive, Belize City
Attorney-at-Law

August, Russell
#109 Amara Avenue, Belize City,
Baker

Bradley, Dickie

#13-2nd Avenue, Buttonwood Bay, Belize City,

Attorney

PUP

PUP

NABR

PDP

PDP

PUP

1142

380

1102

18

445

872

825

74.59

24.82

69.84

.25

50.79

48.05

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED
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Mesopotamia

Lake
Independence

Collet

1707

4024

2479

1437

(%)
n
—
(%

2140

7 (.48%)

15 (.43%)

11 (.51%)

Finnegan, Michael Kwame
#5784 Goldson Avenue, Belize City
Politician

Lightburn, Gilbert Ray
#5859 Seashore Drive, Belize City
Entrepreneur

Peters, Lisburn Earl
#80 Dean Street, Belize City
Baker

Hyde, Cordel Lesmore,
#19 Santa Barbara Street, Belize City
Journalist

Babb, Jorge Emesto
#5 Princess Margaret Drive, Belize City
Musician

Elrington, Hubert
#42 Victoria Street, Belize City
Attorney-at-Law

Sosa, Jose
#67 Belama Exztension Phase I, Belize City.
Supervisor/Broker

)

Monetjo, Remijio
#3321 Central American Blvd., Belize City,
Politician

Babb, Faith Lavern
Newtown Barracks, Belize City,
Minister of Government

Flowers, Leigh Harrison "Gerilee"
#35 Racecourse Street, Belize City,
Electronic Technician

Silva, Enrique
#9422 Pelican Extension, Belize City,
Life Underwriter

UDP

PUP

PDP

PUP

NRTCP

PDP

PUP

NABR -

PDP

813

608

2422

1059

12

1290

807

19

13

56.58

42.31

.63

68.90

.20

30.13

.34

60.28

37.71

.89

.61

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED
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10. Port Loyola 4349 3612 18 (.50%) Balderamos, Anna Dolores PUP 2123 58.78 ELECTED
Mile 6 Northern Highway, Belize District,
Attorney-at-Law
Cayetano, Eigenia Vilkirey Lamb NABR 19 .53
#6003 Graduate crescent, Belize City,
Teacher
Mariano, Robert "Corporal"” PDP 32 .88
#1 Allan Pitts crescent, Belize City,
Businessman
Martinez, Anthony "Boots" UDP 1420 39.31
#6573 Boots Crescent, Belize City,
Businessman

11. Belize Rural 2526 2188 5(.23%) Samuels, Maxwell PUP 1141 52.15 ELECTED

North Burrell Boom, Belize District,

Worker
Belisle, Denton UDP 1012 46.25
#10 Mango Street, Belmopan, Cayo District,
Manager
Coleman, Reni NABR 8 .36
#5 Hattieville, Belize District,
Businessman
Perrera, Estevan PDP 22 1.01

2 172 Miles, Western Highway, Belize City,
Businessman




#52-4th Avenue, Corozal Town,
Businessman

NO. ELECTORAL TOTAL VOTES VOTES SPOILT PARTICUEARS OF CANDIDATES VOTES ...PERCENTAGE REMARKS
: DIVISIONS ELECTORS CAST AND REJECTED PARTY POLLED OF VOTES CAST
| 12. Belize Rural 3524 3031 27 (.89%) Fonseca, Ralph Henry PUP 2199 72.55 ELECTED
Central #6-18th Street, Belize City,
Analyst =
Bowen, Gloria Marie PDP 48 1.58
#2B Neal's Pen Road, Belize City,
Counselor/Secretary
Sylvestre, Louis S. UDP 757 24.98
#18 "A" Street, Belize City,
Politician
13. Belize Rural 2653 2417 12 (.50%) Arceo, Anna Patricia "Patty” PUP 1378 57.01
South #8 Tarpon Drive, San Pedro (A.C.) Town, Belize, ELECTED
Businesswoman
Heredia, Manuel Jr. UDP 1027 42.49
Tarpon Street, San Pedro (AC) Town,
Welder
14. Corozal Bay 4031 3534 27(.76%) Marin, Juan Vildo PUP 2198 62.20 ELECTED
#4-9th Avenue, Corozal Town
Businessman
Levy, Willard (Taxi) UDP 1309 37.04
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15, Corozal North 3052 2830 28 (.97%) Castillo. Valdemar Tcidro PUP 1793 62.26 ELECTED
! B #6-9th Street South, Corozal Town
Book-keeper
Longsworth, Guadalupe UDP 1039 36.77
Ranchito Village, Corozal District
Domestic
16. Corozal South 3704 3397 24 (.71% Marin, Florencio PUP 2259 66.50 ELECTED
East Southend, Corozal Town
Farmer
Navarro, Lucio Eloy UDP 1114 32.79
Caledonia Village, Corozal Distric,
Farmer
17. Corozal South 3171 3032 16 (.53%) Garcia, Gregorio PUP 1611 53.13 ELECTED
West #104 Santa Elena Road, Corozal Town
Doctor
Ortega, Asterio UDP 1405 46.34
San Narciso, Corozal District
Farmer
18. Orange Walk 2654 2465 20 (.81%) Briceno, Juan "Antonio" (Johnny) PUP 1637 66.41 ELECTED
Central #2 Dunn Street, Orange Walk District
Business person
Campos, Ruben Ricardo UDP 808

Trial Farm Village, Orange Walk District
Accountant

32.78




ELECTORAL TOTAL
DIVISIONS ELECTORS

Orange Walk 3949
i NOl”u"l

VOTES SPOILT . ] PERCENTAGE REMARKS
AND REJECTED OF VOTES CAST

23 (.61%) Baeza, Servulo Matias PUP. 2133 56.65 ' ELECTED
Doubloon Lagoon Street, Otro Benque
Teacher

Martinez, Alfredo “Freg” UD.P.
Bethias Lane, Orange Walk Town
Businessman

Orange Walk 4162
East

16 (41%) Aragon, Elodio UD.P,
#8 Aurora Street, Orange Walk Town
Teacher

Burgos, Davig “Dave”
#99 Palmar Road, Orange Walk Town
Businessman

i)
ct
g

Orange Walk 3936

15 (0.40%) Lizama, Salustiano I, (Sapys) ' P.UP.
South

San Lazarg Village, Orange Walk District
Farmer-

Pech, Onesimg UD.P.
Guinea Grass Village, Orange Walk District
Teacher
Cayo North 5045 31 (.66%) Fernandez, Salvador Jesys UD.P.
#4 West Street, San Ignacio
Businessman

Juan, Nazim Eljas IND
#2 Paslow Lane, San Ignacio
Farmer/Businessman

Leslie, Ainslie P.UP

W. Ford Young Drive, Caha] Pech, San Ignacio
Businessman
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23

24,

25,

Cayo Central

Cayo West

Cayo South

4107

3286

5186

3755

3099

4542

20 (.53%)

35(1.13%

35 (.77%)

Juan, Eduardo “Dito”,
Gonzalez Street, Santa Elena, Cayo District,
Politician

Mena, John,
Esperanza Village, Cayo District,
Retired Teacher -

Silva, Daniel “Dan”,
#29 Burns Avenue, San Ignacio,
Businessman

Contreras, Erwin “Winchi”,
Lomas Del Rodeo, Benque Viejo del Carmen,
Economist

Hegar, Amin, ’
#62 Churchill Street, Benque Viejo del Carmen,
Medical Doctor

Cawich, Agripino (Pino),
#10 Racoon Street, Belmopan,
Entonologist

Garcia, Ismael “Miley”,
#34 Nanche Street, Belmopan,
Businessman

Hulse, Melvin Sr.,
Roaring Creek, Cayo District,
Retired

Lopez, Rodolfo (Dopo),
Belmopan,
Druggist

Saldivar, John Birchman,
Cohune Walk, Belmopan,
Economist

NABR

PUP

PUP

PUP

NABR

PDP

1685

37

2013

1537

2827

272

43

14

1351

44.87

.99

53.61

49.60

49.27

5.99

.95

31

29.74

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED
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26.

27.

28.

29.

Dangriga

Stann Creek West

Toledo East

Toledo West -

3346

3304

4533

3575

2813

3045

3947

3260

25 (.89%)

19 (.62%

36 (.91%)

26 (.80%)

Aranda, Theodore,
#11 Aranda Crescent, Dangriga,
Politician

Garcia, Russell Alexander,
# 1 Zericote Street, Dangriga,
Farmer/Agronomist

Palacio, Cypriano Luke,
#11 Oak Street, Dangriga

Canton, Henry George,
Sittee River, Stann Creek District,
Veterinarian

Hulse, Melvin Edward Jr.,
Silk Grass, Stann Creek District,
Farmer

Polanco, Mateo Thomas, .
Hummingbird Community (Mile 25 Stann.Creck
Valley),

Farmer

Espat, Michael Joseph,
#75 Front Street, Punta Gorda,
Politician

Pennell, Ryan Kenneth, .
# 50A Main Street, Punta Gorda,
Businessman

Requena, Maximiliano,
Far West Street, Punta Gorda,
Farmer

Mes, Marcial;
San Pedro Columbia, Toledo District,
Politician

Usher, Wilfred Dennis,
9 miles San Antonio Road, Toledo District.
Member - House of Representatives

PUP

PDP

PUP

PUP

NABR

PUP

1598

1171

19

1819

1139

68

2278

1603

30

2138

1096

56.81

41.63

.67

59.74

37.41

2.23

57.72

40.61

16

65.58

33.62

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED




Total Registered Voters - 94,173 100%

Total Votes Cast 84,889 90.14%
Total Votes Cast P.U.P. 50,330 59.29%
Total Votes Cast U.D.P. | 33,237 39.15%
Total Votes Cast P.D.P. 225 0.27%
Total Votes Cast N.A.B.R. 174 20%
Total Votes Cast - N.T.R.C.P. 7 . 01%
Total Votes Cast - Independent 372 ~ 44%
Total Votes Spoilt 544 .64%

( E? E. O’ BRIEN )MS.)
Ag. Chief Elections Qfﬁcer



