RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTIONS 1998

The following is the results of the General Elections of Members of the House of Representatives, which was held on Thursday, 27 August, 1998.

NO.	ELECTORAL DIVISIONS	TOTAL ELECTORS	VOTES CAST	VOTES SPOILT AND REJECTED	PARTICULARS OF CANDIDATES	PARTY	VOTES	PERCENTAGE OF	REMARKS
1.	Freetown	1988 _	1777	9 (0.50%)	Espat, Jorge Luis 3 1/2 miles Northern Highway, Belize City Educator	PUP	POLLED 1276	VOTES CAST 71.81	ELECTED
					Quan, Marisa Marisol #106 Belama Phase II, Belize City Public Relations Manager	UDP	471	26.51	
					Rodriguez, Abel J. 2 1/2 Miles Northern Highway, Belize City Tour Boat Rental	PDP	21	1.18	
	Caribbean Shores	3058	2751	7 (.25%)	Coye, Jose 3-13th Street, Belize City Public Accountant	PUP	1530	55,62	ELECTED
				. •	Esquivel, Manuel #8 Daly Street, Belize City Politician	UDP	1199	43.58	
					Pollard, Marilyn Lucky Strike Village, Belize District Teacher	PDP	15	.55	
	Pickstock	1489	1341		Price, George #43 Pickstock Street Belize City, Worker	PUP	713	53.17	ELECTED
					Elrington, Wilfred #4-2nd Street, Kings Park, Belize City Lawyer	UDP	613	45.71	
					Roberts, Ivan # 4 Belize Street, Belmopan, Computer Specialist	PDP	7	.52	



NO.	ELECTORAL DIVISIONS	TOTAL ELECTORS	VOTES CAST	VOTES SPOILT AND REJECTED	PARTICULARS OF CANDIDATES		VOTES	PERCENTAGE	DEMANAG	
4.	Fort George	1693	1531	9 (.59%)	Muse Cold Will	PARTY	POLLED	OF VOTES CAST	REMARKS	
				- (.3770)	Musa, Said Wilbert #7 'E' Street, Belize City Attorney-at-Law	PUP	1142	74.59	ELECTED	
5.					Aikman, Derek #905 Bella Vista, Belize City Manager	UDP	380	24.82		
٥.	Albert	1738	,1578	9 (.57%)	Espat, Mark Anthony #78 Regent Street, Belize City Manager	PUP	1102	69.84	ELECTED	
					Lewis, Gilda Jo-Ann #7138 B.E.C. Layout, Belize City Teacher	NABR	18	1.14		
					Morrison, Thomas "Tom" #58 Racecourse Street, Belize City Engineering Consultant	UDP	445	28.20		
				:	Smith, Ruth Patricia Sandhill, Grace Bank, Northern Highway, Belize District, Teacher	PDP	4	.25		
	Queen's Square	1904	1717	1	Barrow, Dean Oliver Seashore Drive, Belize City Attorney-at-Law	UDP	872	50.79	ELECTED	
					August, Russell #109 Amara Avenue, Belize City, Baker	PDP	9	.52		
					Bradley, Dickie #13-2nd Avenue, Buttonwood Bay, Belize City, Attorney	PUP	825	48.05		

NO.	ELECTORAL DIVISIONS	TOTAL ELECTORS	VOTES CAST	VOTES SPOILT AND REJECTED	PARTICULARS OF CANDIDATES	PARTY	VOTES POLLED	PERCENTAGE OF VOTES CAST	REMARKS
7.	Mesopotamia	1707	1437	7 (.48%)	Finnegan, Michael Kwame #5784 Goldson Avenue, Belize City Politician	UDP	813	56.58	ELECTED
					Lightburn, Gilbert Ray #5859 Seashore Drive, Belize City Entrepreneur	PUP	608	42.31	
					Peters, Lisburn Earl #80 Dean Street, Belize City Baker	PDP	9	.63	
8.	Lake Independence	4024	3515	15 (.43%)	Hyde, Cordel Lesmore, #19 Santa Barbara Street, Belize City Journalist	PUP	2422	68.90	ELECTED
	e e				Babb, Jorge Ernesto #5 Princess Margaret Drive, Belize City Musician	NRTCP	7	.20	
					Elrington, Hubert #42 Victoria Street, Belize City Attorney-at-Law	UDP	1059	30.13	
					Sosa, Jose #67 Belama Exztension Phase I, Belize City, Supervisor/Broker	PDP	12	.34	
9.	Collet	2479	2140	11 (.51%)	Monetjo, Remijio #3321 Central American Blvd., Belize City, Politician	PUP	1290	60.28	ELECTED
					Babb, Faith Lavern Newtown Barracks, Belize City, Minister of Government	UDP	807	37.71	
,			,		Flowers, Leigh Harrison "Gerilee" #35 Racecourse Street, Belize City, Electronic Technician	NABR ·	19	.89	
					Silva, Enrique #9422 Pelican Extension, Belize City, Life Underwriter	PDP	13	.61	

.

NO.	ELECTORAL DIVISIONS	TOTAL ELECTORS	VOTES CAST	VOTES SPOILT AND REJECTED	PARTICULARS OF CANDIDATES	PARTY	VOTES POLLED	PERCENTAGE OF VOTES CAST	REMARKS
10.	Port Loyola	4349	3612	18 (.50%)	Balderamos, Anna Dolores Mile 6 Northern Highway, Belize District, Attorney-at-Law	PUP	2123	58.78	ELECTED
					Cayetano, Eigenia Vilkirey Lamb #6003 Graduate crescent, Belize City, Teacher	NABR	19	.53	
					Mariano, Robert "Corporal" #1 Allan Pitts crescent, Belize City, Businessman	PDP	32	.88	
					Martinez, Anthony "Boots" #6573 Boots Crescent, Belize City, Businessman	UDP	1420	39.31	
11.	Belize Rural North	2526	2188	5 (.23%)	Samuels, Maxwell Burrell Boom, Belize District, Worker	PUP	1141	52.15	ELECTED
					Belisle, Denton #10 Mango Street, Belmopan, Cayo District, Manager	UDP	1012	46.25	
					Coleman, Reni #5 Hattieville, Belize District, Businessman	NABR	8	.36	
-					Perrera, Estevan 2 1/2 Miles, Western Highway, Belize City, Businessman	PDP	22	1.01	

Parking at Same and a second

NO.	ELECTORAL DIVISIONS	TOTAL ELECTORS	VOTES CAST	VOTES SPOILT AND REJECTED	PARTICULARS OF CANDIDATES		VOTES	PERCENTAGE	DEMARKS
12.	Belize Rural	3524	3031	27 (.89%)	-	PARTY	POLLED	OF VOTES CAST	REMARKS
	Central		3031	27 (.0976)	Fonseca, Ralph Henry #6-18th Street, Belize City, Analyst	PUP	2199	72.55	ELECTED
					Bowen, Gloria Marie #2B Neal's Pen Road, Belize City, Counselor/Secretary	PDP	48	1.58	
10					Sylvestre, Louis S. #18 "A" Street, Belize City, Politician	UDP	757	24.98	ž.
13.	Belize Rural South	2653	2417	12 (.50%)	Arceo, Anna Patricia "Patty" #8 Tarpon Drive, San Pedro (A.C.) Town, Belize, Businesswoman	PUP	1378	57.01	ELECTED
					Heredia, Manuel Jr. Tarpon Street, San Pedro (AC) Town, Welder	UDP	1027	42.49	
4.	Corozal Bay	4031	3534		Marin, Juan Vildo #4-9th Avenue, Corozal Town Businessman	PUP	2198	62.20	ELECTED
				1	Levy, Willard (Taxi) #52-4th Avenue, Corozal Town, Businessman	UDP	1309	37.04	

•

NO.	ELECTORAL DIVISIONS	TOTAL ELECTORS	VOTES CAST	VOTES SPOILT AND REJECTED	PARTICULARS OF CANDIDATES	D.L. DOWN	VOTES	PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
15.	Corozal North	3052	2880	28 (.97%)	Castillo. Valdemar Isidro #6-9th Street South, Corozal Town Book-keeper	PARTY	POLLED 1793	OF VOTES CAST 62.26	ELECTED
					Longsworth, Guadalupe Ranchito Village, Corozal District Domestic	UDP	1059	36.77	
16.	Corozal South East	3704	3397	24 (.71%)	Marin, Florencio Southend, Corozal Town Farmer	PUP	2259	66.50	ELECTED
					Navarro, Lucio Eloy Caledonia Village, Corozal Distric, Farmer	UDP	1114	32.79	
	Corozal South West	3171	3032	16 (.53%)	Garcia, Gregorio #104 Santa Elena Road, Corozal Town Doctor	PUP	1611	53.13	ELECTED
			v	•	Ortega, Asterio San Narciso, Corozal District Farmer	UDP	1405	46.34	
	Orange Walk Central	2654	2465	20 (.81%)	Briceno, Juan "Antonio" (Johnny) #2 Dunn Street, Orange Walk District Business person	PUP	1637	66.41	ELECTED
				1	Campos, Ruben Ricardo Trial Farm Village, Orange Walk District Accountant	UDP	808	32.78	
					,		·		,

19.	ELECTORAL DIVISIONS	TOTAL ELECTORS	VOTES CAST	VOTES SPOILT AND REJECTED	PARTICULARS OF CANDIDATES				
19.	Orange Walk North	3949	3765	23 (.61%)	Baeza Sepulo Motion	PARTY	VOTES POLLED	PERCENTAGE OF VOTES CAST	REMARE
					Doubloon Lagoon Street, Otro Benque Teacher	P.U.P.	2133	56.65	ELECTE
20.	Orange Walk East	4162	3884		Martinez, Alfredo "Fred" Bethias Lane, Orange Walk Town Businessman	U.D.P.	1609	42.74	
East	.ast		3 3 3 3 4	16 (.41%)	Aragon, Elodio #8 Aurora Street, Orange Walk Town Teacher	U.D.P.	1663	42.82	
	Orange Walk South	3936	3743		Burgos, David "Dave" #99 Palmar Road, Orange Walk Town Businessman	P.U.P.	2205	56.77	ELECTED
					Lizama, Salustiano I. (Salus) San Lazaro Village, Orange Walk District Farmer	P.U.P.	2188	58.46	ELECTED
1	ayo North	5045	4693		Pech, Onesimo Guinea Grass Village, Orange Walk District Teacher	U.D.P.	1540	41.14	
			1025	1 '	Fernandez, Salvador Jesus #4 West Street, San Ignacio Businessman	U.D.P.	2273	48.44	
				#i	uan, Nazim Elias 2 Paslow Lane, San Ignacio armer/Businessman	IND	32	.68	
				L W B	eslie, Ainslie 7. Ford Young Drive, Cahal Pech, San Ignacio usinessman	P.U.P	2357	50.22	ELECTED

and the parties of the second

NO.	ELECTORAL DIVISION	TOTAL ELECTORS	VOTES CAST	VOTES SPOILT AND REJECTED	PARTICULARS OF CANDIDATES	PARTY	VOTES	PERCENTAGE OF	REMARK
23.	Cayo Central	4107	3755	20 (.53%)	Juan, Eduardo "Dito", Gonzalez Street, Santa Elena, Cayo District, Politician	UDP	POLLED 1685	VOTES CAST 44.87	
					Mena, John, Esperanza Village, Cayo District, Retired Teacher	NABR	37	.99	
					Silva, Daniel "Dan", #29 Burns Avenue, San Ignacio, Businessman	PUP	2013	53.61	ELECTED
24.	Cayo West	3286	3099	35 (1.13%)	Contreras, Erwin "Winchi", Lomas Del Rodeo, Benque Viejo del Carmen, Economist	UDP	1537	49.60	ELECTED
					Hegar, Amin, #62 Churchill Street, Benque Viejo del Carmen, Medical Doctor	PUP	1527	49.27	
25.	Cayo South	5186	4542	35 (.77%)	Cawich, Agripino (Pino), #10 Racoon Street, Belmopan, Entonologist	PUP	2827	62.24	ELECTED
				1	Garcia, Ismael "Miley", #34 Nanche Street, Belmopan, Businessman	IND	272	5.99	
					Hulse, Melvin Sr., Roaring Creek, Cayo District, Retired	NABR	43	.95	
				1	Lopez, Rodolfo (Dopo), Belmopan, Druggist	PDP .	14	.31	*
					Saldivar, John Birchman, Cohune Walk, Belmopan, Economist	UDP	1351	29.74	

.

ner i a ja seenti.

	3 i					•				
,	NO.	ELECTORAL DIVISION	TOTAL ELECTORS	VOTES CAST	VOTES SPOILT AND REJECTED	PARTICULARS OF CANDIDATES	PARTY	VOTES POLLED	PERCENTAGE OF VOTES CAST	REMARKS
	26.	Dangriga	3346	2813	25 (.89%)	Aranda, Theodore, #11 Aranda Crescent, Dangriga, Politician	PUP	1598	56.81	ELECTED
						Garcia, Russell Alexander, # 1 Zericote Street, Dangriga, Farmer/Agronomist	UDP	1171	41.63	
						Palacio, Cypriano Luke, #11 Oak Street, Dangriga	PDP	19	.67	
	27.	Stann Creek West	3304	3045	19 (.62%)	Canton, Henry George, Sittee River, Stann Creek District, Veterinarian	PUP	1819	59.74	ELECTED
a a					,	Hulse, Melvin Edward Jr., Silk Grass, Stann Creek District, Farmer	UDP	1139	37.41	
					;	Polanco, Mateo Thomas, Hummingbird Community (Mile 25 Stann Creek Valley), Farmer	IND	68	2.23	
	28.	Toledo East	4533	3947	36 (.91%)	Espat, Michael Joseph, #75 Front Street, Punta Gorda, Politician	PUP	2278	57.72	ELECTED
	·					Pennell, Ryan Kenneth, # 50A Main Street, Punta Gorda, Businessman	UDP	1603	40.61	
						Requena, Maximiliano, Far West Street, Punta Gorda, Farmer	NABR	30	.76	
	29.	Toledo West	3575	3260	26 (.80%)	Mes, Marcial, San Pedro Columbia, Toledo District, Politician	PUP	2138	. 65.58	ELECTED
						Usher, Wilfred Dennis, 9 miles San Antonio Road, Toledo District, Member - House of Representatives	UDP	1096	33.62	

94,173	100%
84,889	90.14%
50,330	59.29%
33,237	39.15%
225	0.27%
174	.20%
7 .	.01%
372	.44%
544	.64%
	84,889 50,330 33,237 225 174 7

(E/E. O'BRIEN)MS.)
Ag. Chief Elections Officer